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सं.KNT/TMK/Fe-23/Vol-I                                                ददनांक:10.06.2020 

 

सेवामें 
Smt. Dr.Mathura Bai, 

Proprietor, 

M/s Karnataka Limpo Cement Industry, 

No.1,” Ahobilam”,3
rd

 Main,3
rd

 Cross, Amarjyoti Layout, 

RMV II Stage, Sanjay Nagar, 

Bangalore-560094 
 

ववषय/Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect 

of your of Karekurchi Iron Ore Mine (ML No. 2028) over an area of 15.55 Ha (as per CEC 

Sketch) located in Karekurchi village, Tiptur Taluka, Tumkur  district of Karnataka State.  

 

महोदय/Sir, 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules 2017 were found 

violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned & on examination of 

this office records in presence of Shri. B Ramasubba Reddy , Qualified person on 04.02.2020. 

 

Rule Nature of violations observed 

 

45 (5)(c) The holder of a mining lease shall submit online returns in respect of each 

mine to the Regional Controller or any other authorised official of the Indian 

Bureau of Mines an annual return which shall be submitted before the 1st day 

of July each year for the preceding financial year in electronic form, along 

with a signed print copy of the same if it is not digitally signed. 

 

Annual returns have not been sent to this office after 2014-15.  
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02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence 

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.Further, the violation of Rule 11(1) may also attract 

provisions of Rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 regarding suspension of mining operations till the 

compliance of violations.  

 

03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the position to 

this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

 

 

 
भवदीय/Yours faithfully, 

 

 

Sd/- 

       (अरुणकुमार) 
उपखानननयतं्रक 

भारतीयखानब्यरूो 
 

 

प्रनतलऱवपसचूनाथथ’/Copy for kind information to: 

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology,No.49,Khanijabhavan, 

R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 001 

 

 

  

       

 

         

Sd/- 

उपखानननयतं्रक 

भारतीयखानब्यरूो 
 

 


